PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norbert Afel	02/03/2010
Marc Theile	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG
Street Address:	Badstrasse 115
City:	Waiblingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-71336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12772507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)286-3524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5052863511 Phone:

Email: rcenteno@rwbecker.com Correspondent Name: Robert W. Becker & Associates

Address Line 1:

Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059-7507 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A93635

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosalie Centeno

Total Attachments: 1

source=031110Assignment-A93635#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0965

501130165

Attorney Docket No.: A 93 635/lm

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

VYNEREAS We, II Norbeit Aprel, Fuchsgrube 19, 713.	34 VVaiDiingen/UE
2) Marc Theile, Rosensteinstr. 12, 707	/36 Felibach/DE
have invented an improvement in	
Cutter Head of a Manually Guided Imple	ement
	·····
for which an application for Letters Patent of the Unite	d States
[xx is being made herewith.	
[] was filed onunder Serial	No
AND WHEREAS Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KC	B. Badstr. 115, 71336 Waiblingen/DE,
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the for-	egoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowle	dged, we, <u>Norbert Apfel and Marc Theile</u> .
hereby assign to the said <u>Andreas Stihl AG & Co. K</u>	<u>G</u> , its assigns and legal representatives, all
the right, title and interest in and to said invention for	the United States and its territories, and in
and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, re	issues and extensions thereof in the United
States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent in	ssue accordingly. For said considerations,
we, Norbert Apfel and Marc Theile, agree to execut	e all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention an	d to assign the same to <u>Andreas Stihl AG</u>
& Co. KG, or any assignee acquiring title to said inve	ntion and to execute any other papers that
may be in connection with filing said applications and	securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment	is being executed this $\frac{3 \text{rd}}{2}$ day of
February in the year of 2010	
Worlant April	Mare Theil
(Norbert Apfel)	(Marc Theile)

RECORDED: 03/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0966